a very significant socioeconomic development expected in the time horizon to 2040 including
massive movement of people to urban areas and improvements in the standard of living.  The study
however highlights the risks to the poorer members of society that remain dependent on the natural
resources as without intervention they can expect a worsening of the food security situation in
climate extremes due to the combination of climate change impacts and development.  The planning
of development and adaptation to climate change needs to consider ways to lessen the impacts of
this change and furthermore comprehensive study is needed both of climate and people.

Economic Impact

The Macroeconomic study considers the effect of different scenarios on a range of issues such as
overall GDP, Employment, Impact of different sectors etc.  For climate change the most striking
finding is that there is a significant reduction in the future GDP for all climate scenarios but
particularly for Cambodia and particularly if the drier scenario should materialise.  Such impacts
could seriously damage the prospects of member countries sustaining middle income status for their
populations.

Cambodia Lao PDR Thailand Vietnam
Total

LMB

M1 Trend 48.3 39.2 79.8 82.3 249.6

M2 41.8 35.1 73.7 82.7 233.3

M3 (No CC) 39.6 30.2 68.9 82.5 221.2

M3CC 38.5 30.3 70.4 81.3 220.5

C2 (Wet) 36.3 30 69.6 78.9 214.8

C3 (Dry) 36.2 29.9 69.9 78.7 214.7

GDP Projections (average) for 2040 in constant 2017 Prices

Cambodia Lao PDR Thailand Vietnam
Total
LMB

Average Average Average Average Average

M3CC 3% 0% -2% 1% 0%

C2 (Wet) 8% 1% -1% 4% 3%

C3 (Dry) 9% 1% -1% 5% 3%

% Reduction in GDP Projections for 2040 Due to Climate Change

Linkage to Policy Implications and the Mekong Adaptation Strategy and Action Plan (MASAP)

The MASAP has 7 strategic priorities concerned with climate change:

1. Mainstream Climate Change into regional and national policies, programmes and plans

2. Enhance regional and national cooperation on adaptation

MRC Council Study
Climate Change Discipline Report (Final Draft 2.1 Dec 2017)

~ vi ~

3. Prepare transboundary and gender sensitive adaptation options

4. Support access to adaptation finance

5. Enhance monitoring, data collection and sharing